NATIONAT ART SCHOOL

2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES

Domestic Student Fees

Bachelor of Fine Art	\$14,735 per year (full time)
Master of Fine Art / Graduate Diploma of Fine Art	\$14,735 per year (full time)
Doctor of Fine Art	\$14,735 per year (full time) \$ 7,367.50 per year (part-time)

Standard enrolment in the Bachelor of Fine Art and Master of Fine Art is on the basis of a full-time study mode.

Application for a reduced study load (part-time) can be offered in exceptional circumstances.

In keeping with regulatory requirements related to the provision of Commonwealth Government FEE-HELP Student Loan Scheme, Domestic Student Fees for all degree programs are levied on a 'Per Unit of Study' basis relative to the Effective Full Time Student Load (EFTSL) of all Units undertaken in the course of study. Tuition Fees, EFTSL Values, Credit Point (CP) Weightings and Enrolment Census Dates for all Units Study are outlined in the following tables. These tables also include notification of any other compulsory or incidental charges.

Further Information regarding the Commonwealth Government FEE-HELP Student Loan Scheme is available from National Art School Student Services or by visiting the Australian Government Study Assist Website: http://studyassist.gov.au/sites/StudyAssist/

International Student Fees 2023

Bachelor of Fine Art	\$39,468 per year (full time)
Master of Fine Art / Graduate Diploma of Fine Art	\$39,468 per year (full time)
Doctor of Fine Art	\$39.468 per year (full time)

Enrolment for International Students in the Bachelor of Fine Art and Master of Fine Art is offered only on a full time basis. The Commonwealth Government FEE-HELP Student Loan Scheme is only available to Australian citizens, and is not available to International Students or permanent residents.

2023 Enrolment Census Dates			
Duration of Unit of Study	Unit Start Date	Unit End Date	Unit Census Date
Semester 1 only	27/02/2023	23/06/2023	22/03/2023
Semester 1 & 2	27/02/2023	10/11/2023	19/04/2023
Semester 2 only	17/07/2023	10/11/2023	09/08/2023
DFA	17/07/2023	21/06/2024	25/09/2023

Enrolment Census dates are the last day that Units may be withdrawn from or added to a student enrolment or FEE-HELP.

National Art School / 2023 Schedule of Tuition Fees by EFTSL (Domestic)

Bachelor of Fine Art / Year 1

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Introduction 1	STU100	15	0.25	\$3,684	\$9,867
Studio Elective 1 A/B	CER120/PAI120/PHO120/PRI120/SCU120	15	0.25	\$3,684	\$9,867
Drawing 1	DRA100	18	0.30	\$ 4,420	\$11,840
Art History & Theory 1	AHT100	12	0.20	\$ 2,947	\$7,894
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468

Bachelor of Fine Art / Year 2

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Specialisation 2	CER200/PAI200/PHO200/PRI200/SCU200	32	0.53	\$7,809	\$20,918
Studio Seminar 2	STS200	4	0.07	\$1,032	\$2,763
Drawing 2	DRA200	12	0.20	\$2,947	\$7,894
Art History Theory 2	AHT200	6	0.10	\$1,473	\$3,947
AHT Elective 1	TBC	3	0.05	\$737	\$1,973
AHT Elective 2	TBC	3	0.05	\$737	\$1,973
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468

Bachelor of Fine Art / Year 3

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Specialisation 3	CER300/PAI300/PHO300/PRI300/SCU300	32	0.53	\$7,809	\$20,918
Studio Seminar 3	STS300	4	0.07	\$1,032	\$2,763
Drawing 3	DRA300	12	0.20	\$2,947	\$7,894
Art History & Theory 3	AHT300	6	0.10	\$1,473	\$3,947
AHT Elective 1	TBC	3	0.05	\$737	\$1,973
Professional Studies	PRS300	3	0.05	\$737	\$1,973
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468

Master of Fine Art / Year 1 Graduate Diploma of Fine Art

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Specialisation 4	CER400/DRA400/PAI400/PHO400/PRI400/SCU400	36	0.6	\$8,841	\$23,680
Studio Seminar 4	STS400	12	0.2	\$2,947	\$7,894
Art History & Theory 4	AHT400	12	0.2	\$2,947	\$7,894
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468
Master of Fine Art / Year 2	2				
Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Subject Requirement Studio Specialisation 5	Applicable Units of Study CER500/DRA500/PAI500/PHO500/PRI500/SCU500	Credit Points 36	EFSTL 0.6		
				Fee	Fee

Doctor of Fine Art Stage 1

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Specialisation 6	CER600/DRA600/PAI600/PHO600/PRI600/SCU600	42	0.7	\$10,315	\$27,628
Studio Seminar 6	STS600	9	0.15	\$2,210	\$5,920
Art History & Theory 6	AHT600	9	0.15	\$2,210	\$5,920
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468

Doctor of Fine Art Stage 2

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Specialisation 7	CER700/DRA700/PAI700/PHO700/PRI700/SCU700	51	0.85	\$12,525	\$33,548
Studio Seminar 7	STS700	9	0.15	\$2,210	\$5,920
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468

Doctor of Fine Art Stage 3

Subject Requirement	Applicable Units of Study	Credit Points	EFSTL	Domestic Fee	International Fee
Studio Specialisation 8	CER800/DRA800/PAI800/PHO800/PRI800/SCU800	51	0.85	\$12,525	\$33,548
Studio Seminar 8	STS800	9	0.15	\$2,210	\$5,920
		60	1.00	\$14,735	\$39,468

Incidental Fees / Charges

Item	Details	Fee
Late Enrolment Penalty Fee	Enrolment after Enrolment Deadline	\$200
Replacement Student Card	Replacement of lost/damaged Student Card	\$10